Date, is as follows: 

Number of Months following the 
Commencement Date 

Amount of Monthly Minimum 
Royalty 

Six (6) to Eighteen (18) Six Hundred Dollars ($600) 

Nineteen (19) to Thirty-Six (36) One Thousand Dollars ($1,000) 

Thirty-Seven (37) to Forty-Eight (48) One Thousand One Hundred Dollars 
($1,100) 

Forty-Nine (49) to Sixty (60) One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars 
($1,200) 

Sixty-One (61) to Seventy-Two (72) One Thousand Three Hundred Dollars 
($1,300) 

Seventy-Three (73) to Eighty-Four (84) One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars 
($1,400) 

Eighty-Five (85) to Ninety-Six (96) One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($1,500) 

Ninety-Seven (97) to One Hundred and 
Eight (108) 

One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars 
($1,600) 

One Hundred and Nine (109) to One 
Hundred and Twenty (120) 

One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 
($1,700) 

One Hundred and Twenty-One (121) 
and for the remainder of the term of this 
Agreement 

One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars 
($1,800) 

If you are a corporate agent purchasing a franchise from us as part of a corporate agent launch, 
you will sign the Corporate Agent Launch Amendment to Franchise Agreement in the form 
attached as Exhibit J to this disclosure document, and the Minimum Royalty, beginning six 
months after the Commencement Date, is as follows: 

Number of Months following the 
Commencement Date 

Amount of Monthly Minimum Royalty 

Six (6) to Twelve (12) Two Thousand Four Hundred Dollars 
($2,400) 

Thirteen (13) to Twenty-Four (24) Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) 

Twenty-Five (25) to Thirty-Six (36)  Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000) 

Thirty-Seven (37) to Forty-Eight (48) Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) 

Forty-Nine (49) and for the remainder of

[...]

Number of Months following the 
Commencement Date 

Amount of Monthly Minimum Royalty 

Six (6) to Eighteen (18) Six Hundred Dollars ($600) 

Nineteen (19) to Thirty-Six (36) One Thousand Dollars ($1,000) 

Thirty-Seven (37) to Forty-Eight (48) One Thousand One Hundred Dollars 
($1,100) 

Forty-Nine (49) to Sixty (60) One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars 
($1,200) 

Sixty-One (61) to Seventy-Two (72) One Thousand Three Hundred Dollars 
($1,300) 

Seventy-Three (73) to Eighty-Four (84) One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars 
($1,400) 

Eighty-Five (85) to Ninety-Six (96) One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($1,500) 

Ninety-Seven (97) to One Hundred and 
Eight (108) 

One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars 
($1,600) 

One Hundred and Nine (109) to One 
Hundred and Twenty (120) 

One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 
($1,700) 

One Hundred and Twenty-One (121) 
and for the remainder of the term of this 
Agreement 

One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars 
($1,800) 

4.2.5 The term “Net Revenues” means Gross Revenues net of all amounts due to us under 
this Agreement, including, without limitation, Royalty Fees, Marketing Contributions, 
Technology Fees, and payments due to us under the Promissory Note (if applicable).